	Campus
	Unit
	Steward Name
	Campus Email
	Contact number

	Berkshire Community College
	Unit 2
	Dave Moran
	dmoran@berkshirecc.edu
	(413) 652-1605

	Bridgewater State University
	Unit 2
	keith hanson
	k3hanson@bridgew.edu
	(508) 243-1869

	Bridgewater State University
	Campus Police
	David Dean
	ddean@bridgew.edu
	(508) 531-1212

	Bristol Community College
	Unit 1 & 2
	Melanie Johnson
	melanie.johnson@bristolcc.edu
	(508) 992-7878

	Bunker Hill Community College
	Unit 1 & 2
	Laura Boucher
	lboucher@bhcc.edu
	(617) 228-3271

	Cape Cod Community College
	Unit 2
	Michael Cicirelli
	mcicirelli@capecod.edu
	(508) 776-0040

	Cape Cod Community College
	Unit 1
	Maryann Stacey
	mstacey@capecod.edu
	 

	Fitchburg State University
	Unit 2
	Nathan Fisher
	nfisher1@fitchburgstate.edu
	(413) 548-6973

	Fitchburg State University
	Campus Police
	Timothy Grant
	Tgrant1@fitchburgstate.edu
	(508) 320-3196

	Fitchburg State University
	Unit 1
	Angela Marini
	amarini1@fitchburgstate.edu
	(978) 665-3314

	Framingham State University
	Unit 1
	Nicole Carey
	ncarey@framingham.edu
	(508) 735-6214

	Framingham University
	Campus Police
	Shawn Deleskey
	sdeleskey@framingham.exu
	(978) 854-3760

	Framingham University
	Unit 2
	Katelynn O'Guerra
	koguerra@framingham.edo
	(860) 866-7092

	Greenfield Community College
	Unit 1
	Corey Ames
	corey.ames@gmail.com
	(413) 775-1213

	Greenfield Community College
	Campus Police
	Ilie Taraburca
	taraburcai@gcc.mass.edu
	(413) 775-1363

	Holyoke Community College
	Unit 2
	Javier Jimenez
	jjimenez@hcc.edu
	(413) 875-5456

	Holyoke Community College
	Unit 1
	Stephen Bailey
	sbailey@hcc.edu
	(413) 552-2483

	Mass. Bay Community College
	Unit 1
	Reginald Pierre-Charles
	rpierrecharles@massbay.edu
	 

	Mass. College of Arts
	all units
	Patrick Dillon
	pdillon@massart.edu
	(617) 909-4417

	Mass. College of Liberal Arts
	Unit 1
	Jennifer Dermady
	jdermady@mcla.edu
	(413) 281-2596

	Mass. College of Liberal Arts
	Unit 2
	James Howe
	j.t.howe@mcla.edu
	 

	MassBay Community College
	Unit 2
	Paul Byrnes
	pbyrnes@massbay.edu
	(781) 716-7062

	MassBay Community College
	Interim Secretary
	Cynthia Cahill
	ccahill@massbay.edu
	 

	Middlesex Community College
	Unit 2
	anthony fulgoni
	fulgonia@middlesex.mass.edu
	(978) 201-7010

	Middlesex Community College
	Unit 1
	Kristen McBride-Silva
	mcbridesilvak@middlesex.mass.edu
	(781) 280-3827

	Mount Wachusett Comm. College
	Unit 1
	Joyce Cormier
	jcormier15@mwcc.mass.edu
	(978) 630-9122

	Mount Wachusett Comm. College
	Campus Police
	Maxwell Sumner
	msumner2@mwcc.mass.edu
	(978) 257-1762

	Northern Essex Community College
	Unit 1
	Eileen Hayes-Johnson
	ehayesjohnson@necc.mass.edu
	(978) 556-3907

	Quinsigamond Community College
	Unit 2
	Larry Flowers
	lflowers@qcc.mass.edu
	(508) 340-7678

	Quinsigamond Community College
	Unit 1
	Sophie Werner
	swerner@qcc.mass.edu
	(774) 397-6964

	Salem State University
	Campus Police
	ERIC COCHRANE
	ecochrane@salemstate.edu
	 

	Salem State University
	Unit 1
	Karen (Kaz) Paglio
	kpaglio@salemstate.edu
	 

	Salem State University
	Unit 2
	Lawrence Noel
	lnoel@ssu.edu
	(978) 836-6310

	Springfield Tech. Community College
	Unit 1
	Kim Noel
	knoel@stcc.edu
	(413) 755-4564

	Worcester State University
	Unit 1
	Sonela Demirazi
	sdemirazi@worcester.edu
	(508) 933-4953

	Worcester State University
	Campus Police
	Kevin Gaudette
	Kgaudette@worcester.edu
	(508) 826-0007

	Worcester State University
	Unit 2
	Russell kinell
	rkinell@worcester.edu
	(774) 262-2142



